GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1658
ANSWERED ON 05™ DECEMBER, 2024

ROAD PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA

1658. SHRI GOVIND MAKTHAPPA KARJOL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the ongoing/pending road projects in the State of Karnataka; and
(b) the details of the funds allocated and spent on road projects in the State of Karnataka during the last five years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is mainly responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). 99 No. projects on NHs are ongoing/approved in the State of Karnataka having total length of 2514 km and amounting to Rs. 48958 crore. The details of the funds allocated and expenditure incurred on NH projects in the State of Karnataka during the last five years are as under:

Expenditure ( Rs. in
Year Funds allocated ( Rs. in Cr.) Cr.)
2019-20 7860 7860
2020-21 5838 5838
2021-22 7681 7681
2022-23 6763 6763
2023-24 12695 12695
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